Which was ordered filed. 

The following was received (in triplicate): 
"The undersigned, The United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company and The 

City Trust, Safe Deposit and Surety Company of Philadelphia, sureties on bond of 
Williams & Gerstle, in the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) running to 
The City of New York, acting by its Aqueduct Commission, guaranteeing the faith-
ful performance of contract for building Muscoot Dam on Croton river, bearing date 
May to, 1901, hereby consent and agree to a modification extending time for com-

[...]

follows: 

ASSESSMENT WORK. 
2,000 linear feet old curbstone, reset. 
4.100 square yards granite block. 

boo cubic yards concrete. 
The amount of security required is thirteen 

thousand dollars 113,00o.) 
The time ailowe to complete the whole work 

is one hundred and seventy-five (175) working 
days. 
Ni,. 4. LAYING 	TELFORD 	MACADAM 

PAVEMENT AND CONSTRUCI- 
1N C 	TT ERS IN EAST UNE 
Ill NORED AND E1GHTY-THIRD 
S1 11 EET, FROM ARTHUR  AVE-
N L E TO SOUTHERN BOULE-
VARD. 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as fol-
lows, viz.:

[...]

13 receiving basins to be rebuilt in accord-
ance with specification in use in the 
Bureau of Sewers, Borough of The 
Bronx. 

The amount of security required is twenty thou-
sand dollars ($20,o0o). 

'ie tune allowed to complete the whole work 
is one hundred and twenty-five (125) working 
(lays. 
Nu. 6. FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 

LL MBER AS REOUIRED TO DE-
P.\ lam ENT YARD, UNE HUN-
DRED AND  FORT Y-THI 
STREET AND COLLEGE AVE-
NUE, OR AT THE SEVERAL 
BRIDGES, AS MAY BE DI-
RECTED. 

Amount of security required is $t,000.